## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/73—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
14234	34.02.00	OLAL HS for use as a dispersing aid in the manufacture of adhesives	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
14243 14233 14235	39.07.10 39.07.97 39.07.97	Glossy satin insulyt perforated bakelite sheet Plastic cups for holding samples to be used in an autoanalyser Slung sequins for the manufacture of braids and ornamental trim-	25 %* Free 25 %*	20%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2 10.8
13569	84.10.09	Pumps, lubrication, air operated plunger type, activated through	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
14239	84.59.48	electrical impulse timer used on high speed twining machines Model 157-LL automatic strap punching machine for use in the saddlery industry	Free *or such lo Minister i	20%* ower rate of comay in any case	25%* luty as the direct	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 August 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1971/74—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
14201 14198 12786 13810	34.02.00 34.02.00 34.02.00 35.06.01	Brij 30, 35, 52, 56, 58, 72, 76, 78, 92, 96, 98 Brij 93, 97, 99 Loramine SBU 185 Grigg penetrant and reactivator in packages not exceeding a net weight of 1 Kg	Free Free Free Free		10% 10% 10% Free	10.8 10.8 10.8	29 62 43	1/7/68 1/3/69 1/11/68 1/7/67	30/6/71 30/6/71 30/9/71 30/6/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 5 August 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1971.